LRBb1622/1 PJK&JK:wlj:pg

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 75, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

June 29, 2001 - Offered by Representatives Schooff and Turner.

- At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

 Page 731, line 2: after "(e)" insert "and (f)".
- 3 **2.** Page 794, line 5: after "(e)" insert "and (f)".
- **3.** Page 826, line 24: after "(e)" insert "and (f)".
- 5 **4.** Page 1173, line 7: delete "zone" and substitute "zones".
- **5.** Page 1173, line 7: after "(e)" insert "and (f)".
- 7 **6.** Page 1173, line 11: after that line insert:

city of Beloit.".

11

- 8 **"Section 3701m.** 560.795 (1) (f) of the statutes is created to read:
- 9 560.795 (1) (f) For the Gateway Project, an area in the city of Beloit, the legal description of which is provided to the department by the local governing body of the

- **7.** Page 1173, line 18: delete "and (e)" and substitute ", (e), and (f)".
- 2 **8.** Page 1173, line 20: delete "designation of the area under sub. (1) (e)" and substitute "designations of the areas under sub. (1) (e) and (f)".
- **9.** Page 1173, line 24: after that line insert:
- **SECTION 3703m.** 560.795 (2) (b) 6. of the statutes is created to read:
- 560.795 (2) (b) 6. The limit for the tax benefits for the development opportunity zone under sub. (1) (f) is \$4,700,000.".
- 8 **10.** Page 1174, line 2: after "(e)" insert "or (f)".
- 9 **11.** Page 1174, line 21: after "(e)" insert "or (f)".
- 10 **12.** Page 1174, line 24: after "(e)" insert "or (f)".
- 11 **13.** Page 1175, line 20: after "(e)" insert "or (f)".
- 12 **14.** Page 1404, line 15: after "MILWAUKEE" insert "AND BELOIT".
- 13 **15.** Page 1404, line 15: delete "ZONE" and substitute "ZONES".
- **16.** Page 1404, line 16: on lines 16 and 19, after "(e)" insert "and (f)".
- 15 **17.** Page 1404, line 16: on lines 16 and 19, after "(b) 5." insert "and 6.".

16 (END)